

In the Supreme Court of the United States

VANCE KEITH WILSON,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF LOUISIANA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
LOUISIANA COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JEFF LANDRY

Attorney General

ELIZABETH BAKER MURRILL

Solicitor General

SHAE MCPHEE

Deputy Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General

Louisiana Department of Justice

1885 N. Third Street

Baton Rouge LA 70802

(225) 938-0779

mcphees@ag.louisiana.gov

WARREN MONTGOMERY

District Attorney

MATTHEW CAPLAN*

Assistant District Attorney

St. Tammany Parish

701 North Columbia Street

Covington, LA 70461

(985) 809-8398

mcaplan@22da.com

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	6
I. WHETHER THE STATE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY INTERPRETED THE LOUISIANA CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE IS A QUESTION OF STATE LAW.	6
II. THE CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUES WILSON RAISES REQUIRE PERCOLATION.	7
III. NONE OF WILSON'S OTHER ARGUMENTS WARRANT REVIEW.	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arizona v. Evans,</i> 514 U.S. 1 (1995)	10
<i>Bd. of Sup'rs of La. State Univ. & Agric. & Mech. Coll. v. Mid City Holdings, L.L.C.,</i> 2014-0506 (La. App. 4 Cir. 10/15/14)	8
<i>BNSF Ry. Co. v. U.S. Dep't of Transp.,</i> 566 F.3d 200 (D.C. Cir. 2009)	11
<i>Brown v. Texas,</i> 522 U.S. 940 (1997)	2
<i>California v. Carney,</i> 471 U.S. 386 (1985)	10
<i>Carpenter v. Gomez,</i> 516 U.S. 981 (1995)	9
<i>Coleman v. Thompson,</i> 501 U.S. 722 (1991)	6
<i>Cutter v. Wilkinson,</i> 544 U.S. 709 (2005)	10
<i>De Veau v. Braisted,</i> 363 U.S. 144 (1960)	8
<i>Dickerson v. United States,</i> 530 U.S. 428 (2000)	6
<i>DIRECTV, Inc. v. Imburgia,</i> 577 U.S. 47 (2015)	1, 6
<i>F.C.C. v. Fox Television Stations, Inc.,</i> 556 U.S. 502 (2009)	10
<i>Herlitz Const. Co. v. Hotel Invs. of New Iberia, Inc.,</i> 396 So. 2d 878 (La. 1981)	9
<i>Huddleston v. Dwyer,</i> 322 U.S. 232 (1944)	6
<i>In re Quirk,</i> 97-1143 (La. 12/12/97), 705 So.2d 172	9
<i>Maryland v. Baltimore Radio Show,</i> 338 U.S. 912 (1950)	9
<i>McCray v. New York,</i> 461 U.S. 961 (1983)	2, 10

<i>Norris v. Premier Integrity Solutions, Inc.</i> , 641 F.3d 695 (6th Cir. 2011)	11
<i>Riggs v. California</i> , 525 U.S. 1114 (1999)	9
<i>Samson v. California</i> , 547 U.S. 843 (2006)	11
<i>United States v. Knights</i> , 534 U.S. 112 (2001)	11
<i>United States v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739 (1987)	8
<i>United States v. Scott</i> , 450 F.3d 863 (9th Cir. 2006)	7
<i>Wilcher v. City of Wilmington</i> , 139 F.3d 366 (3d Cir. 1998)	11

STATUTES

Louisiana Code of Criminal Procedure article 320	i, 1, 4
Louisiana Code of Criminal Procedure article 320(D)	passim
La. R.S. 14:34.2	3
La. R.S. 14:108.2	3
La. R.S. 32:79	3
La. R.S. 40:967	3
La. R.S. 40:1023	3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Estreicher & Sexton, <i>New York University Supreme Court Project, A Managerial Theory of the Supreme Court's Responsibilities</i> (1984)	10
---	----

RULES

Supreme Ct. R. 10	12
